Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-00823
25-00824
25-00825
25-00826
25-00828
25-00829
25-00832
25-00833
25-00838
25-00839
25-00841
25-00842
25-00843
25-00845
25-00846
25-00847
25-00854
25-00856
25-00857
25-00859
25-00860
25-00861
25-00864
25-00866
25-00868

3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/8/2025
3/8/2025
3/8/2025
3/8/2025
3/8/2025
3/8/2025
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025

Time

7:21AM
1:20PM
5:13 PM
5:24PM
7:08PM
7:33PM
10:52PM
2:44AM
3:25PM
4:48PM
9:29PM
7:37PM
10:46PM
1:42AM
10:28AM
12:27PM
9:08PM
10:25PM
7:58AM
9:19AM
9:29AM
11:08AM
1:05PM
4:08PM
6:22PM

Offense

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
RETAIL THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

RETAIL THEFT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FRAUD

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE

DOG BITE

Location

3000 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
10201 BOND ST

BRISTOL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
825 MANNHEIM RD

825 MANNHEIM RD

ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
MANNHEIM RD & GLADSTONE ST
3000 BLK ASHTON CT

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 BLK CAMBRIDGE ST

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
MAYFAIR AVE & BEDFORD ST
1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

2128 MANNHEIM RD
BALMORAL AVE & KIPLING ST
1600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

1500 BLK CONCORD AVE

1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

10300 ROOSEVELT RD

10700 BLK CANTERBURY ST
1100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

700 BLK NORFOLK AVE



25-00870
25-00874
25-00875
25-00877
25-00880
25-00882
25-00886
25-00892
25-00893
25-00900
25-00901
25-00903
25-00904
25-00905
25-00907
25-00908
25-00910

25-00871

25-00881

25-00888

3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025

03/10/2025

03/11/2025

03/12/2025

8:44PM
10:54PM
11:13PM
8:11AM
11:19AM
6:07PM
3:01AM
2:41PM
4:10PM
8:04AM
8:56AM
10:53AM
12:18PM
4:26PM
6:43PM
7:03PM
9:39PM

9:17PM

4:12PM

6:01AM

DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
RETAIL THEFT

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DISTURBANCE

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 37 year old male from Westchester, IL was
cited for Speeding, and Driving while License Revoked.
The 37 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 26 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for No Valid Drivers Licenses, and Expired Registration.
The 26 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

10201 BOND ST

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
CERMAK RD & LAGRANGE RD
10700 BLK CANTERBURY ST
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
10300 BLK CRESTWOOD LN
825 MANNHEIM RD

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
2200 BLK DOWNING AVE

1600 BLK HAWTHORN AVE
1800 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10201 BOND ST

NEWCASTLE AVE & ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

MANNHEIM RD & MILFORD ST



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 31 year old male from Chicago Ridge, IL was
cited for Misdemeanor Speeding, Suspended Registration,
and No Valid Insurance. The 31 year old was released
with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th
District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



