

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-00823	3/7/2025	7:21AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	3000 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-00824	3/7/2025	1:20PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10201 BOND ST
25-00825	3/7/2025	5:13 PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	BRISTOL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
25-00826	3/7/2025	5:24PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-00828	3/7/2025	7:08PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
25-00829	3/7/2025	7:33PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
25-00832	3/7/2025	10:52PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-00833	3/8/2025	2:44AM	RETAIL THEFT	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-00838	3/8/2025	3:25PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
25-00839	3/8/2025	4:48PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & GLADSTONE ST
25-00841	3/8/2025	9:29PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	3000 BLK ASHTON CT
25-00842	3/8/2025	7:37PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00843	3/8/2025	10:46PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10200 BLK CAMBRIDGE ST
25-00845	3/9/2025	1:42AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-00846	3/9/2025	10:28AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	MAYFAIR AVE & BEDFORD ST
25-00847	3/9/2025	12:27PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-00854	3/9/2025	9:08PM	RETAIL THEFT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-00856	3/9/2025	10:25PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	BALMORAL AVE & KIPLING ST
25-00857	3/10/2025	7:58AM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-00859	3/10/2025	9:19AM	FRAUD	1500 BLK CONCORD AVE
25-00860	3/10/2025	9:29AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-00861	3/10/2025	11:08AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00864	3/10/2025	1:05PM	FRAUD	10700 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-00866	3/10/2025	4:08PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-00868	3/10/2025	6:22PM	DOG BITE	700 BLK NORFOLK AVE

25-00870 25-00874 25-00875 25-00880 25-00882 25-00892 25-00893 25-00900 25-00901 25-00903 25-00904 25-00905 25-00907	3/10/2025 3/10/2025 3/10/2025 3/11/2025 3/11/2025 3/11/2025 3/12/2025 3/12/2025 3/13/2025 3/13/2025 3/13/2025 3/13/2025 3/13/2025 3/13/2025 3/13/2025	8:44PM 10:54PM 11:13PM 8:11AM 11:19AM 6:07PM 3:01AM 2:41PM 4:10PM 8:04AM 8:56AM 10:53AM 12:18PM 4:26PM 6:43PM	DISTURBANCE SUSPICIOUS NOISE ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE UNWANTED SUBJECT ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY RETAIL THEFT FRAUD SUSPICIOUS AUTO SUSPICIOUS AUTO ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10201 BOND ST 1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE 1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE CERMAK RD & LAGRANGE RD 10700 BLK CANTERBURY ST 10345 ROOSEVELT RD 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 10300 BLK CRESTWOOD LN 825 MANNHEIM RD 10345 ROOSEVELT RD 1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE 2200 BLK DOWNING AVE 1600 BLK HAWTHORN AVE 1800 BLK MAYFAIR AVE 700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-00908 25-00910	3/13/2025 3/13/2025	7:03PM 9:39PM	DISTURBANCE ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10201 BOND ST NEWCASTLE AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
25-00910	03/10/2025	9:17PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 37 year old male from Westchester, IL was cited for Speeding, and Driving while License Revoked. The 37 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-00881	03/11/2025	4:12PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 26 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for No Valid Drivers Licenses, and Expired Registration. The 26 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-00888	03/12/2025	6:01AM	TRAFFIC STOP	MANNHEIM RD & MILFORD ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 31 year old male from Chicago Ridge, IL was cited for Misdemeanor Speeding, Suspended Registration, and No Valid Insurance. The 31 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.